Citation: K.A. Olive et al. (Particle Data Group), Chin. Phys. C38, 090001 (2014) (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
f ′
2(1525) IG (JPC ) = 0+(2 + +)
f ′2(1525) MASSf ′2(1525) MASSf ′2(1525) MASSf ′2(1525) MASS
VALUE (MeV) DOCUMENT ID
1525±5 OUR ESTIMATE1525±5 OUR ESTIMATE1525±5 OUR ESTIMATE1525±5 OUR ESTIMATE This is only an educated guess; the error given is larger than
the error on the average of the published values.
PRODUCED BY PION BEAMPRODUCED BY PION BEAMPRODUCED BY PION BEAMPRODUCED BY PION BEAM

n
1496+ 9
− 8
2 CHABAUD 81 ASPK 6 π− p → K+K− n
1497+ 8
− 9 CHABAUD 81 ASPK 18.4 π−p → K+K− n
1492±29 GORLICH 80 ASPK 17 π− ppolarized → K+K− n
1502±25 3 CORDEN 79 OMEG 12–15 π− p → π+π− n
1480 14 CRENNELL 66 HBC 6.0 π− p → K0
S
K0
S
n
PRODUCED BY K± BEAMPRODUCED BY K± BEAMPRODUCED BY K± BEAMPRODUCED BY K± BEAM
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
1523.6± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE1523.6± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE1523.6± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE1523.6± 1.1 OUR AVERAGE Includes data from the datablock that follows this one.
Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
1526.8± 4.3 ASTON 88D LASS 11 K− p → K0
S
K0

)
Γ2Γ
(
ηη
)
Γ2Γ
(
ηη
)
Γ2Γ
(
ηη
)
Γ2
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
7.6±1.8 OUR FIT7.6±1.8 OUR FIT7.6±1.8 OUR FIT7.6±1.8 OUR FIT
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
5.0±0.8 870 27 SCHEGELSKY 06A RVUE γγ → K0
S
K0

)
Γ3Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ3Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ3Γ
(
ππ
)
Γ3
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.60±0.12 OUR FIT0.60±0.12 OUR FIT0.60±0.12 OUR FIT0.60±0.12 OUR FIT
1.4 +1.0
−0.5
1.4 +1.0
−0.51.4 +1.0

)
Γ8Γ
(
γγ
)
Γ8Γ
(
γγ
)
Γ8Γ
(
γγ
)
Γ8
VALUE (keV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.081±0.009 OUR FIT0.081±0.009 OUR FIT0.081±0.009 OUR FIT0.081±0.009 OUR FIT
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.13 ±0.03 870 27 SCHEGELSKY 06A RVUE γγ → K0
S
K0

)
× Γ
(
γγ
)
/Γtotal Γ1Γ8/ΓΓ
(
K K
)
× Γ
(
γγ
)
/Γtotal Γ1Γ8/Γ
VALUE (keV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.072 ±0.007 OUR FIT0.072 ±0.007 OUR FIT0.072 ±0.007 OUR FIT0.072 ±0.007 OUR FIT
0.072 ±0.007 OUR AVERAGE0.072 ±0.007 OUR AVERAGE0.072 ±0.007 OUR AVERAGE0.072 ±0.007 OUR AVERAGE
0.048 +0.067
−0.008
+0.108
−0.012 UEHARA 13 BELL γγ → K0

)
/Γ
(
K K
)
Γ2/Γ1Γ
(
ηη
)
/Γ
(
K K
)
Γ2/Γ1
VALUE CL% EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.118±0.028 OUR FIT0.118±0.028 OUR FIT0.118±0.028 OUR FIT0.118±0.028 OUR FIT
0.115±0.028 OUR AVERAGE0.115±0.028 OUR AVERAGE0.115±0.028 OUR AVERAGE0.115±0.028 OUR AVERAGE
0.119±0.015±0.036 61 32 BINON 07 GAMS 32.5 K− p →
ηη (Λ/Σ0)
0.11 ±0.04 33 PROKOSHKIN 91 GAM4 300 π− p → π−pηη
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
ππ
)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
ππ
)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
ππ
)
/Γtotal Γ3/Γ
VALUE CL% DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.0082±0.0016 OUR FIT0.0082±0.0016 OUR FIT0.0082±0.0016 OUR FIT0.0082±0.0016 OUR FIT
0.0075±0.0016 OUR AVERAGE0.0075±0.0016 OUR AVERAGE0.0075±0.0016 OUR AVERAGE0.0075±0.0016 OUR AVERAGE
0.007 ±0.002 COSTA... 80 OMEG 10 π−p → K+K− n
0.027 +0.071
−0.013
34 GORLICH 80 ASPK 17,18 π− p

)
/Γ
(
K K
)
Γ3/Γ1Γ
(
ππ
)
/Γ
(
K K
)
Γ3/Γ1
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.0092±0.0018 OUR FIT0.0092±0.0018 OUR FIT0.0092±0.0018 OUR FIT0.0092±0.0018 OUR FIT
0.075 ±0.0350.075 ±0.0350.075 ±0.0350.075 ±0.035 AUGUSTIN 87 DM2 J/ψ → γπ+π−
[
Γ
(